## Conrad Ranch Owners Association (CROA) - Corporate Organization October 28, 2023

## Board Members/Officers 2022 Board Members/Officers 2023

President - Ed Shoenbach
Vice-President - Wice-President - Wice-President

Treasurer - Sue Baker Treasurer - Vacant

5th Position - Mary Buttrey 5th Position - Mike Rivard

## **CROA Location of Record:**

Mailing Address: CROA, PO Box 927, Naches WA 98937 Physical Location: 720 Conrad Road, Selah WA 98942

Name & Term Expiration	Phone/Email	Mailing Address	Physical Address
Ed Shoenbach, President - 2024	509-961-8598 rtes@fairpoint.net	720 Conrad Rd, Selah WA 98942	720 Conrad Rd, Selah WA 98942
Mary Buttrey, Vice-President - 2025	509-945-4785 mrbuttrey@aol.com	721 Conrad Rd, Selah WA 98942	721 Conrad Rd, Selah WA 98942
Shelley Byington, Secretary - 2025	360-951-1117 olyshell64@gmail.com	780 Conrad Rd, Selah WA 98942	780 Conrad Rd, Selah WA 98942
Treasurer - Vacant			
Mike Rivard, 5th Position - 2025	253-820-6388 mvrivard@gmail.com	1200 Conrad Rd, Selah WA 98942	1200 Conrad Rd, Selah WA 98942

## Signature below indicates acceptance of CROA officer position:

Ed Shoenbach, President	Date:
Mary Buttrey, Vice-President	Date:
Shelley Byington, Secretary	Date:
Mike Rivard, 5th Position	Date:

- A vote was held at the CROA Annual Meeting on 9.16.23 for the expired terms for 5th Position and Treasurer Position
- Outcome of vote: Mike Rivard 5th Position and Sue Baker Treasurer Position
- 9/17/23 Kyle Kosik resigned from the Secretary Position
- 9/23/23 Shelley Byington accepted position of Secretary
- 10/23/23 Sue Baker resigned from the Treasurer Position